IOWA REAL ESTATE COMMISSION
MINUTES
200 East Grand Avenue, Suite 350, Des Moines | Bureau Conference Room & Zoom
Monday, April 24, 2023 at 11:00 a.m,

Commissioners present for all or part of the meeting:

lim Clingman, Chair - via Zoom John Sweeney - via Zoom
Jan DeMott - via Zoom Tanner Westherg — via Zoom
Helen Kimes — via Zoom Wendy Carminhato - via Zoom

Commissioners not present for the meeting:
Dakotah Reed

Staff present for all or part of the meeting:
Lori SchraderBachar, Bureau Chief Kris Conway, Licensing Specialist

Renee Paulsen, Executive Officer

Members of the Public:
None

Call to Order

Clingman called the meeting to order at 11:01 a.m.
Quorum was established.

introductions were made.

Motion by DeMott to approve today’s agenda.

Seconded by Carminhato.

Vote: Aye: Al Nay: None Abstaining: None
Motion passed unanimously.

Commissioner Reports
None

Staff Reports
None

lowa Administrative Code 193

After Discussion, Motion by Kimes to approve the amendments to lowa Administrative Code 193 per NOIA
ARC 6846C,

Seconded by Westberg.

Roll Call: Carminhato, aye; DeMott, aye; Kimes, aye; Sweeney, aye; Westherg, aye; & Clingman, aye.

Motion passed unanimously.

Public Comment
None

Future Meetings

Investigation Committee Meetings Commission Meetings
Wednesday, May 3 Thursday, May 4
Wednesday, June 7 Thursday, June 8
No July meeting No July meeting

Wednesday, August 2 Thursday, August 3




lowa Real Estate Commission Meeting Minutes

April 24, 2023

Wednesday, September 6 Thursday, September 7
Wednesday, October 4 Thursday, October 5
Wednesday, November 1 Thursday, November 2
Wednesday, December 6 Thursday, December 7

Meeting Adjourned
Motion by Carminhato to adjourn the meeting.
Seconded by DeMott

Vote: Aye: All Nay: None Abstaining: None
Motion passed unanimously.

With all agenda items covered, the meeting adjourned at 11:06 a.m.

These minutes accurately reflect the minutes approveq
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